
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD081925\
  Data File : PD089991.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 19 Aug 2025  12:28
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PCHLORICV500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 19 13:14:21 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD081825.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Aug 19 13:13:05 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.548     2.876   112.7E6 1070.2E6   54.905    54.566  
28) SA  Decachlor...    9.068     8.065   170.2E6 1048.6E6   53.887    51.755  
 
   Target Compounds
23)     Chlordane‐1     4.712     3.901  94572433  484.5E6  550.653   545.015  
24)     Chlordane‐2     5.238     4.482  94345645  518.6E6  535.989   541.327  
25)     Chlordane‐3     5.944     5.120   373.3E6 1483.5E6  550.391   535.367  
26)     Chlordane‐4     6.029     5.184   455.0E6 1296.1E6  547.973   538.483  
27)     Chlordane‐5     6.868     6.084  76427586  599.8E6  545.303   545.309  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PD081825.M Wed Aug 20 19:20:12 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
ICVPD081825CHLOR

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
ICVPD081825CHLOR



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD081925\
  Data File : PD089991.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 19 Aug 2025  12:28
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PCHLORICV500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 19 13:14:21 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD081825.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Aug 19 13:13:05 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD089991.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

46

 4
.7

11

 5
.2

37

 5
.9

42
 6

.0
27

 6
.8

66

 9
.0

67
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   2e+07

   4e+07

   6e+07

   8e+07

   1e+08

 1.2e+08

 1.4e+08

 1.6e+08

 1.8e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PD089991.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.8

75

 3
.8

99

 4
.4

81

 5
.1

19
 5

.1
83

 6
.0

83

 8
.0

63
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PD081825.M Wed Aug 20 19:20:14 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
ICVPD081825CHLOR


